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1. Sympathies
In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, are your sympathies more with...?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
The Israelis 39% 47% 30% 26% 28% 46% 53% 21% 37% 65%
About equal 24% 25% 23% 21% 27% 26% 19% 33% 23% 13%
The Palestinians 11% 10% 11% 15% 12% 8% 9% 15% 11% 4%
Not sure 27% 17% 36% 38% 33% 19% 19% 30% 29% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (482) (514) (207) (277) (354) (158) (341) (421) (234)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
The Israelis 39% 45% 12% 27% 28% 48% 48% 41% 46% 40% 40% 30%
About equal 24% 22% 40% 22% 25% 23% 15% 26% 23% 25% 23% 25%
The Palestinians 11% 11% 6% 14% 12% 7% 10% 15% 9% 12% 8% 15%
Not sure 27% 22% 43% 37% 35% 21% 27% 19% 22% 23% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (748) (112) (136) (380) (285) (73) (126) (169) (222) (369) (236)
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2. Bombing justified
As you may be aware, in recent weeks the Israeli air force has been bombing the Gaza strip. From what you have seen or heard do you think this bombing was

justified or unjustified?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Justified 40% 49% 31% 23% 30% 49% 58% 26% 38% 63%
Unjustified 28% 25% 30% 39% 31% 21% 21% 40% 26% 14%
Don’t know 33% 26% 39% 38% 38% 31% 21% 34% 36% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (483) (512) (207) (276) (353) (159) (341) (420) (234)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Justified 40% 46% 16% 26% 28% 47% 45% 48% 46% 43% 40% 33%
Unjustified 28% 23% 37% 42% 34% 23% 18% 27% 24% 30% 23% 36%
Don’t know 33% 30% 47% 31% 38% 31% 37% 25% 30% 27% 37% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (995) (748) (112) (135) (380) (286) (73) (126) (169) (222) (368) (236)
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3. Most to blame

The Israeli bombings have caused a substantial number of Palestinian civilian casualties in the Gaza strip. Who you think is most to blame for this?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Hamas - for stationing their

military targets and

equipment in civilian areas 38% 48% 29% 18% 29% 47% 60% 22% 38% 61%
Israel - for attacking military

targets in areas where

civilians are also likely to be

killed 12% 10% 14% 20% 12% 8% 10% 20% 10% 6%
Both equally 35% 31% 37% 40% 39% 33% 24% 43% 34% 23%
Don’t know 15% 10% 20% 22% 20% 12% 7% 16% 18% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (482) (514) (207) (276) (355) (158) (341) (420) (235)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Hamas - for stationing their

military targets and

equipment in civilian areas 38% 45% 11% 23% 27% 46% 45% 42% 39% 40% 40% 33%
Israel - for attacking military

targets in areas where

civilians are also likely to be

killed 12% 10% 16% 18% 16% 8% 12% 8% 14% 12% 10% 14%
Both equally 35% 31% 50% 41% 38% 33% 24% 39% 36% 36% 32% 36%
Don’t know 15% 14% 23% 18% 19% 13% 19% 12% 11% 12% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (749) (112) (135) (381) (285) (73) (126) (169) (222) (870) (235)
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4. Rocket attacks justified
Hamas has been launching rocket attacks into Israel. From what you have seen or heard do you think these rocket attacks are justified or unjustified?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Justified 8% 8% 8% 16% 7% 6% 7% 12% 7% 6%
Unjustified 64% 71% 57% 50% 58% 70% 77% 58% 63% 73%
Don’t know 28% 20% 35% 34% 35% 24% 17% 30% 30% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (482) (514) (207) (275) (355) (159) (341) (420) (235)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Justified 8% 8% 9% 11% 10% 6% — 13% 6% 8% 8% 11%
Unjustified 64% 67% 54% 56% 57% 67% 64% 69% 69% 65% 62% 61%
Don’t know 28% 26% 37% 33% 33% 27% 36% 18% 24% 27% 30% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (750) (112) (134) (380) (286) (73) (126) (169) (222) (369) (236)




